Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) – Each for Bihar,Chattisgarh,  
UT of Ladakh, UT of J&K & Arunachal Paradesh separaetly. 
Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only)- Each for Uttar Pradesh, 
Punjab, Gujarat, Jharkhand, Himachal Pradesh ,Sikkim, Mizoram 
and Meghalaya seperately. 

Rs.1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) – Each for 
Haryana, NCT of Delhi, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, 
Odisha,Karnataka ,West Bengal, Kerala and Assam separately.  
Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only)-  For Tamilnadu 
separately.  
Cost of bid document shall be in the form of demand draft from a

[...]

Rs 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each for Uttar Pradesh, 
Haryana, Punjab , Gujarat, , Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, Bihar, 
Jharkhand, Kerala, Chattisgarh, UT of Ladakh, UT of  Jammu & 
Kashmir, Himachal Pradesh, Sikkim, Arunachal Pradesh, 
Meghalaya & Mizoram separately.  
Rs 1,53,000/- (Rupees One Lakh, Fifty Three Thousand only) for NCT 
of Delhi. 
Rs 1,11,000/- (Rupees One Lakh, Eleven Thousand only) for 
Rajasthan 
Rs 1,92,000/- (Rupees One Lakh, Ninety Two Thousand only) for 
West Bengal. 
Rs 1,98,000/- (Rupees One Lakh, Ninety Eight Thousand only) for 
Karnataka.. 
Rs 4,22,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh, Twenty Two Thousand only) for 
Tamil Nadu. 
Rs 1,17,000/- (Rupees One Lakh, Seventeen Thousand only) for 
Assam. 
Bid Security shall be in the form of DD/BG/POI/Insurance Surety 
Bond as per clause No. 14 of ITB. 

vi) Period of Bid 
Validity 

120 days from the last date of submission of online Bids 

vii) Commissionin
g Period  

Commissioning Period of “Implementation of Rooftop Solar